This form is required for disclosure of transactions under Article 19 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (Market Abuse Regulation)

1	Details of the person	n discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Ciaran Coyl	le				
	Reason for the notifi	cation					
a)	Position/status		ating Officer				
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial Notif	ication				
3	Details of the issuer, auction monitor	emission all	lowance market parti	cipant, auction platform, auctioneer or			
a)	Name	Bank of Irel	land Group plc				
b)	LEI	635400C8E	EK6DRI12LJ39				
4.1			tion(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of a date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary Sh ISIN: IEOOB	hares of €1.00 each D1RP616				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Al. 2. Sa	lowance Plan (" <b>FSA P</b>	der the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Share l <b>an</b> ") ncome tax and social security due on the delivery			
c)	Price(s) and						
	volume(s)		ce(s)	Volume(s)			
			.762	4,836.225			
		2 €8	.9145	2,246.225			
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A					
e)	Date of the transaction	5 November 2024					
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Dublin					
g)	Additional Information	N/A					

### Notification of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities and Persons Closely Associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Matt Elliott			
	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Chief People Officer			
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial Notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Bank of Ireland Group plc			
1.5	l . <del>.</del> .	COE 100.005//CD.0/100			

b)	LEI	63540	0C8EK6DRI12LJ39			
4.1			tion(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code		ary Shares of €1.00 each E00BD1RP616			
b)	Nature of the transaction	<ol> <li>Acquisition of shares under the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Sha Allowance Plan ("FSA Plan")</li> <li>Sale of shares to cover income tax and social security due on the deliv of shares.</li> </ol>				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	1 2	Price(s) € 8.762 € 8.9145	Volume(s) 4,707.829 2,213.829		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A				
e)	Date of the transaction	5 November 2024				
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Dublin				
g)	Additional Information	N/A				

1	Details of the person	ruischargff	discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Gail Goldie				
	Reason for the notifi	ation				
a)	Position/status	CEO, Reta	il UK			
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial Not	ification			
3	Details of the issuer, auction monitor	, emission a	llowance market p	articipant,	auction platform, auctioneer or	
a)	Name	Bank of Ir	eland Group plc			
b)	LEI	63540008	SEK6DRI12LJ39			
4.1			•	• •	h type of instrument; (ii) each type of tions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code		Shares of €1.00 eac BD1RP616	h		
b)	Nature of the transaction	<ol> <li>Acquisition of shares under the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fix Allowance Plan ("FSA Plan")</li> <li>Acquisition of shares under the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fix Allowance Plan ("FSA Plan")</li> <li>Sale of shares to cover income tax and social security due on th of shares.</li> </ol>		Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Share		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	1 € 2 €	rice(s) 8.895 8.495 8.9145	•	Volume(s) 4,141.765 1,992.00 2,834.765	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated	N/A				

	- Price	
e)	Date of the	1. 5 November 2024
	transaction	2. 6 November 2024
		3. 5 November 2024
f)	Place of the	Euronext Dublin
	transaction	
g)	Additional	N/A
	Information	

This form is required for disclosure of transactions under Article 19 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (Market Abuse Regulation)

1	Details of the person	e person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Enda Johnson			
	Reason for the notifi	ation			
a)	Position/status	Chief Strategy & Transformation Officer			
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial Notification			
3	Details of the issuer, auction monitor	emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or			
a)	Name	Bank of Ireland Group plc			
b)	LEI	635400C8EK6DRI12LJ39			
4.1		tion(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of a date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €1.00 each ISIN: IE00BD1RP616			
b)	Nature of the transaction	<ol> <li>Acquisition of shares under the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Share Allowance Plan ("FSA Plan")</li> <li>Sale of shares to cover income tax and social security due on the delivery of shares.</li> </ol>			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)       Volume(s)         1       € 8.762       5,007.418         2       € 8.9145       2,325.418			
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A			
e)	Date of the transaction	5 November 2024			
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Dublin			
g)	Additional Information	N/A			

## Notification of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities and Persons Closely Associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Gavin Kelly			
	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer, Davy & Wealth			
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial Notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Bank of Ireland Group plc			
b)	LEI 635400C8EK6DRI12LJ39				

4.1			tion(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €1.00 each ISIN: IE00BD1RP616				
b)	Nature of the transaction	1. 2.	Allowance Plan ("FSA Plan")	ne Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Share e tax and social security due on the delivery		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	1 2	Price(s) € 8.762 € 8.9145	Volume(s) 3,708.828 1,722.828		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A				
e)	Date of the transaction	5 November 2024				
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Dublin				
g)	Additional Information	N/A				

	Details of the person	discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Aine McCleary			
	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Chief Customer Officer			
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial Notification			
3	Details of the issuer, auction monitor	emission allowance market particip	ant, auction platform, auctioneer or		
a)	Name	Bank of Ireland Group plc			
b)	LEI	635400C8EK6DRI12LJ39			
4.1		of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of tion; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €1.00 each ISIN: IEOOBD1RP616			
b)	Nature of the transaction	<ol> <li>Acquisition of shares under the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Share Allowance Plan ("FSA Plan")</li> <li>Sale of shares to cover income tax and social security due on the delivery of shares.</li> </ol>			
		-	me tax ana social security aue on the aelivery		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	-	Volume(s) 3,851.86 1,788.86		
c) d)		of shares. Price(s) 1 € 8.762	Volume(s) 3,851.86		
	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	of shares.       Price(s)       1     € 8.762       2     € 8.9145	Volume(s) 3,851.86		

	transaction	
g)	Additional	N/A
	Information	

This form is required for disclosure of transactions under Article 19 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (Market Abuse Regulation)

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated						
a)	Name Sarah McLaughlin						
	Reason for the notifi	cation					
a)	Position/status	Group	Group Secretary and Head of Corporate Governance				
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial I	Notification				
3	Details of the issuer, auction monitor	emissio	n allowance market p	articipant, auction platform, auctioneer or			
a)	Name	Bank o	f Ireland Group plc				
b)	LEI		0C8EK6DRI12LJ39				
4.1				d for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ere transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code		rry Shares of €1.00 eac E00BD1RP616	h			
b)	Nature of the transaction	1. 2.	Allowance Plan (" <b>FS</b>	s under the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Share <b>A Plan</b> ") rer income tax and social security due on the delivery			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)						
	volume(s)		Price(s)	Volume(s)			
		1	€ 8.762	1,600.662			
		2	€ 8.9145	743.662			
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A					
e)	Date of the transaction	5 November 2024					
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Dublin					
g)	Additional Information	N/A					

#### Notification of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities and Persons Closely Associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Myles O'Grady			
	Reason for the notifi	cation			
a)	Position/status	Group Chief Executive Officer			
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial Notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Bank of Ireland Group plc			
b)	LEI	635400C8EK6DRI12LJ39			
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the				

· · ,	financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €1.00 each ISIN: IEO0BD1RP616				
b)	Nature of the transaction	<ol> <li>Acquisition of shares under the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Share Allowance Plan ("FSA Plan")</li> <li>Sale of shares to cover income tax and social security due on the delivery of shares.</li> </ol>				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	1 2	Price(s) € 8.762 € 8.9145	Volume(s) 6,776.421 3,146.421		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A				
e)	Date of the transaction	5 November 2024				
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Dublin				
g)	Additional Information	N/A				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Susan Russell				
	Reason for the notifi	cation				
a)	Position/status	CEO, R	etail Ireland			
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial Notification				
3	Details of the issuer, auction monitor	emissio	emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or			
a)	Name	Bank o	of Ireland Group plc			
b)	LEI	63540	0C8EK6DRI12LJ39			
4.1			tion(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €1.00 each ISIN: IE00BD1RP616				
b)	Nature of the transaction	<ol> <li>Acquisition of shares under the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Share Allowance Plan ("FSA Plan")</li> <li>Sale of shares to cover income tax and social security due on the delivery of shares.</li> </ol>				
c)	Price(s) and		:			
	volume(s)		Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		1	€ 8.762	5,135.814		
		2	€ 8.9145	2,385.814		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A				
e)	Date of the transaction	5 November 2024				
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Dublin				
g)	Additional Information	N/A				

This form is required for disclosure of transactions under Article 19 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (Market Abuse Regulation)

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Mark Spain				
	Reason for the notifi	cation				
a)	Position/status	Group Chief Financial Officer				
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial Notification				
3	Details of the issuer, auction monitor	, emissio	emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or			
a)	Name	Bank o	of Ireland Group plc			
b)	LEI	63540	635400C8EK6DRI12LJ39			
4.1			tion(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €1.00 each ISIN: IE00BD1RP616				
b)	Nature of the transaction	<ol> <li>Acquisition of shares under the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Share Allowance Plan ("FSA Plan")</li> <li>Sale of shares to cover income tax and social security due on the delivery of shares.</li> </ol>				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		Price(s)		Volume(s)	
		1	€ 8.762		4,279.845	
		2	€ 8.9145		1,987.845	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A				
e)	Date of the transaction	5 November 2024				
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Dublin				
	Additional	N/A				

### Notification of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities and Persons Closely Associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Oliver Wall				
	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Chief of Staff and Head of Corporate Affairs				
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial Notification				
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor					
a)	Name	Bank of Ireland Group plc				
b)	LEI	635400C8EK6DRI12LJ39				
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted					
a)	Description of the financial instrument,	Ordinary Shares of €1.00 each				
	type of instrument	ISIN: IEOOBD1RP616				

b)	Identification code Nature of the transaction	<ol> <li>Acquisition of shares under the Bank of Ireland Group 2023 Fixed Share Allowance Plan ("FSA Plan")</li> <li>Sale of shares to cover income tax and social security due on the delivery of shares.</li> </ol>			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	1 2	Price(s) € 8.762 € 8.9145	Volume(s) 1,861.732 865.732	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A			
e)	Date of the transaction	5 November 2024			
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Dublin			
g)	Additional Information	N/A			

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHKELBFZFLEFBE